Resolution # 24-1

A Resolution of the Episcopal Church in Wyoming Establishing an Equal Justice Initiative Task Force

Whereas, the 81st General Convention of The Episcopal Church adopted Resolution D016 which continues the programs and funding for Becoming Beloved Community.

Resolved, that the 58th Convention of the Episcopal Church in Wyoming establish an Equal Justice Initiative Task Force, answerable to Diocesan Council, to organize efforts to respond to racial injustice and grow a Beloved Community of healers, justice makers and reconcilers; and be it further

Resolved, that the 58th Convention of the Episcopal Church in Wyoming establish such programmatic activities aimed at addressing the issue of Racial Reconciliation, including but not be limited to, speaker series, sacred conversations, Racial Reconciliation Workshops, and other activities that promote the purpose of Becoming Beloved Community.

This resolution was prepared by the Rev. Canon Bobbe Fitzhugh on behalf of the 81st General Convention Deputation and the 2024 Racial Equity & Social Justice Pilgrimage and is presented for approval by the Episcopal Church in Wyoming.

Approved as to Form:	
Chancellor	Date